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.RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

iri o, '

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland -Revenue —

Income Tax ... ^-^.. ... ...
Sur-tax ... • ... '"•*•<...
Estate, &c., Duties -.-.-.- ...
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland- -Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net. receipt) ../
"Wireless Licences
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans
Miscellaneous Receipts ... ... ... & • • •

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE ...

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year i943~44-

£1,175,000,000
80,000,000

100,000,000
17,000,000

>5oo,ooo,ooo-<

1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975,5oo,ooo

25,000,000

400,000
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT 1939 ... ... • ...

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

1939 and 1942...
• Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937 and

IQ3Q
In respect ofj Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of1 Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON 1943 1942
IST APRIL : — '-' £ £

Bank of England 3,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
igth Feb., 1944.

£
982,984,000
60,932,000
85,910,000
15,240,000
28,415,000

421,038,000
728,000

1,595,247,000

492,794,000
425,200,000

917,994,000

26,751,000

3,940;000
950,000

6,383,281
68,737,319

2,620,002,600

100,000,000

2,720,002,600

20,064,217

239,632

6,800,000

2,434,518,991 .
3,034,000

14,790,453
322,000

219,464
2,508,557

5,202,499,914

2,875,558
5,205,375,472

ist April, 1942, to
2oth Feb., 1943.

£
785,602,000
57,599.ooo
82,861,000
12,030,000
26,119,000

303,224,000
780,000

1,268,215,000

407,096,000
379,000,000

786,096,000

27,227,000 '
224,719,101
11,750,000
3,830,000

870,000
3,315,368

84,460,732

2,410,483,201

92,756,000

2,503,233,201

20,540,007

199,719

7,100,000
5,000

2,525,266,173

14,391,192

151,200

166,815
2,188,334

5,073,241,641

2,434,454

5.075,676,095

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

2ist February, 1944.


