THE LONDON GAZETTE, 22 FEBRUARY, 1944

RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE		Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from	
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.		for Year 1943–44.	1st April, 1943, to 19th Feb., 1944.	1st April, 1942, to 20th Feb., 1943.
ORDINARY REVENUE.			-	
Inland Revenue— Income Tax Sur-tax	•••	£ 1,175,000,000 80,000,000	£ 982,984,000 60,932,000	£ 785,602,000 57,599,000
Estate, &c., Duties Stamps National Defence Contribution	····	100,000,000 17,000,000 }500,000,000	85,910,000 15,240,000 28,415,000	82,861,000 12,030,000 26,119,000
Excess Profits Tax Other Inland Revenue Duties	••••	1,000,000	421,038,000 728,000	303,224,000 780,000
Total Inland Revenue		1,873,000,000	1,595,247,000	1,268,215,000
Customs and Excise— Customs Excise		525,320,000 450,180,000	492,794,000 425,200,000	407,096 ,000 379,000 ,000
Total Customs and Excise		975,500,000	917,994,000	786,096,000
Motor Vehicle Duties Canadian Government Contribution		25,000,000	26,751,000	27,227,000 ' 224,719,101
Post Office (Net receipt) Wireless Licences Crown Lands Receipts from Sundry Loans	···· ··· ···	400,000 4,700,000 800,000 4,100,000		11,750,000 3,830,000 870,000 3,315,368
Miscellaneous Receipts	مر - مر	24,000,000 2,907,500,000	68,737,319 2,620,002,600	84,460,732 2,410,483,201
SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.				
Post Office Revenue		110,632,000	100,000, 000	92,75 0,000
Total	• •••		2,720,002,600	2,503,233,201
Receipts under Section 1 (4) of the Defence Loans Act, 1937 Receipts under Section 4 (4) (b) of the Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939			20,064,217 239,632	20,540,007 199,719
OTHER RECEIPTS.				
Money RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT- (a) For Capital Expenditure Issues : Under the Post Office and Tele 1939 and 1942	6,800,000	7,100,000		
1939 and 1942 Under the Housing Act, 1914 (b) For other Issues (Net) RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT,	 	···· ··· ··· ···	—-, ,	5,000 2,525,266,173 —
REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issues under the Defence 1939			14,790,453	14,391,192
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade Guarantees Act, 1939 In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,			322,000	151,200
1919 and 1921 In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936			· 219,464 2,508,557	166,815 2,188,334
BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON IST APRIL :	1943 £	1942 £	5,202,499,914	5,073,241,641
Bank of England 2,0	04,222 71,336	2,009,263 425,191	2,875,558	2,434,454
		Total £	5,205,375,472	5,075,676,095

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 21st February, 1944.